CHAPTER 29

POLICY-MAKING AUTHORITY FOR BENTON COUNTY CORRECTION FACILITY

29.000 Purpose. The purpose of this ordinance is to expressly delegate policy-making authority to the Benton County Sheriff's Office over matters concerning the Benton County Correction Facility.

29.005 Delegation of Policy-Making Authority.

- (1) The Benton County Board of Commissioners delegate to the Benton County Sheriff authority to prepare and implement policies and procedures relating to the Benton County Correctional Facility as follows:
 - (a) Inmate property control;
 - (b) Population control; and
 - (c) Inmate intake and release.
- (2) The Board of Commissioners acknowledge and reaffirm any and all constitutional, statutory or regulatory authority given to the Sheriff for the operation, maintenance and control of the Benton County Correction Facility.

29.010 Review of Policies. The Sheriff shall bring all Correction Facility policies and procedures to the Benton County Board of Commissions for review no less than one time every 3 years.